Patent Application Number: 10/679,750
Attorney Docket: A3170-US-NP

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: Martin S. MALTZ GROUP: 2625
APPLICATION: 10/679,750 EXAMINER: H. Kassa
FILED: October 6, 2003 CONFIRMATION: 2814

FOR: METHOD FOR COMPENSATING FOR PRINTER CHARACTERISTICS

Honorable Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NOTICE REGARDING CHANGE OF POWER OF ATTORNEY
Sir:
The undersigned recently received, from the Office of Initial Patent Examination,
A Notice Regarding Change of Power of Attorney, dated December 13, 2007, for the

above-identified application. The Notice, dated December 13, 2007, erroneously
indicated that the Power of Attorney has been revoked.
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STATEMENT OF FACTS

1. A Power of Attorney and Statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b) by the Assignee

Xerox Corporation were filed on July 22, 2007.

2. The Power of Attorney filed on July 22, 2007 placed the above-identified
application under customer number 37211 and named the following attorneys of record:

Mark Costello Reg.
Ronald F. Chapuran Reg.
Kevin R. Kepner Reg.
Nola Mae McBain Reg.
Elizabeth F. Harasek Reg.
Duane C. Basch Reg.
Michael J. Nickerson Reg.

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

31,342;
26,402;
32,145;
35,782,
28,850;
34,545;
33,265.

3. On December 6, 2007, A Change of Correspondence Address was submitted

by the undersigned placing the above-identified application under Customer Number

75931.

4. The Office of Initial Patent Examination issued a Notice of Acceptance of

Power of Attorney, dated December 13, 2007, indicating that Power of Attorney filed

July 22, 2004 had been accepted.

5. The Office of Initial Patent Examination issued a Notice Regarding Change of

Power of Attorney, dated December 13, 2007, indicating that the Power of Attorney filed

July 22, 2004 had revoked the Power of Attorney for the undersigned.
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Remarks

The Power of Attorney filed July 22, 2004 to the following attorneys: Mark
Costello (Reg. No. 31,342); Ronald F. Chapuran (Reg. No. 26,402); Kevin R. Kepner
(Reg. No. 32,145); Nola Mae McBain (Reg. No. 35,782); Elizabeth F. Harasek (Reg.
No. 28,850); Duane C. Basch (Reg. No. 34,545); and Michael J. Nickerson (Reg. No.
33,265) was erroneously revoked.

The Power of Attorney for the above-identified application should immediately be
restored to the following attorneys: Mark Costello (Reg. No. 31,342); Ronald F.
Chapuran (Reg. No. 26,402); Kevin R. Kepner (Reg. No. 32,145); Nola Mae McBain
(Reg. No. 35,782); Elizabeth F. Harasek (Reg. No. 28,850); Duane C. Basch (Reg. No.
34,545); and Michael J. Nickerson (Reg. No. 33,265).

Respectfully submitted,

S
£

Michael J. Nickerson
Registration No. 33,265
Basch & Nickerson LLP
1777 Penfield Road
Penfield, New York 14526
Telephone: (585) 899-3970
MJN/mjn/dcm Customer No. 75931
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